
Séniors, Espoirs, Juniors :

Pl. Nom, Prénom Club Age J E S

1 VAN DELFT Bastien US Poigny Rambouillet C S 1

2 PETIT Stephen VC Etampes S 2

3 PELLISSIER Julien EC Vélizy 78 S 3

4 VEDRINE Clément Vélo Team 78 S 4

5 GARCONNET Michel VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv. S 5

6 OIZEL Enzo EC Morsang sur Orge E 1

7 AVENEL Xavier VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv. J2 1

8 LECERF Adrien US Métro Transports J2 2

9 BOUCHER Arnaud Team CRC Vanves S 6

10 CAUDOUX Jérôme VC Châtenay-Malabry E 2

11 FRANCOIS HAUGRIN J-Philippe VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv. S 7

12 EURIN Aurélien VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv. S 8

13 QUENAULT Guillaume VC Les Mureaux S 9

14 BOUCHER Benoît Team CRC Vanves S 10

15 LABROUVE Alexandre US Métro Transports J1 3

16 CHAUVELIERE Sébastien Vélo Team 78 S 11

17 VACHER Grégory EC Noiséenne S 12

18 DEGALLAIX Julien VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv. S 13

19 BARRAND Jean-Louis ECD Houdanais S 14

20 COIFFE Cédric EC Vélizy 78 S 15

21 VEZIAN Noël ES Stains S 16

22 AMBERT Jérémy VC Villejust E 3

23 ROUZIERE Julien CC Loups de  Limay S 17

24 PTAK Stéphane EC Noiséenne S 18

25 SIMONNEAU Aymeric US Ris-Orangis E 4

26 MOLLARD Quentin US Poigny Rambouillet C S 19

27 BRILLOUET Pierre VC Villebon E 5

28 LACOCHE Cédric AS Meudon C. S 20

29 LE HEC'H David VC Les Mureaux S 21

30 BOURDON Kévin VC Villejust S 22

31 MERCIER Vincent ECD Houdanais S 23

32 FABRE Quentin VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv. J2 4

33 DEPLANQUE Rémi VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv. S 24

34 CAMIN Guillaume VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv. S 25

35 LACOCHE Jonathan AS Meudon C. S 26

36 ENGEL Mathieu EC Noiséenne S 27

37 BILLOT Bastien EC Morsang sur Orge J 5

38 DUPUIS Boris CC Loups de  Limay S 28

39 TOUCHEBOEUF Loïc US Poigny Rambouillet C S 29

40 BILLOT Julien EC Morsang sur Orge S 30

41 LEREDDE Yoann Team CRC Vanves S 31

42 DARCAS Victor UC Gambais E 6

43 CLUZEL Benjamin VC Draveil J 6

44 DESBOIS Jean-Baptiste VC Villejust S 32

45 CARON Guillaume VC Villejust S 33

46 GOGUELAT Romain VC Villejust S 34

47 BERAUD Frédéric ECD Houdanais S 35

48 AFFOUARD Nicolas US Ris-Orangis E 7

49 SACLIER Loïc US Ris-Orangis S 36

50 DOREAU Fabien VC Villebon E 8

51 BIGNOLET Cyrille US Bois Saint Denis S 37

52 JACOB Etienne EC Morsang sur Orge S 38

53 CORBIERE Rémi VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv. S 39

54 BRUNELLE Patrice RL Bièvroise S 40

55 ATTOUMANI Assadi US Ris-Orangis S 41

56 VATRINET Arnaud US Ris-Orangis E 9

57 HUTEAUX Thomas VC Châtenay-Malabry J1 7

Ab MAHE Jonathan US Poigny Rambouillet C S

Ab GUEGAN Gwenaël ECD Houdanais S

Ab MAGIMEL  Marc VC Les Mureaux S

Ab ROBIN Nicolas CC Igny-Palaiseau 91 S

Ab DE JOUSSINEAU Frédéric EC Noiséenne S

Ab GRANGER Loïck EC Noiséenne S

Ab MARQUES DA SILVA Carl VC Draveil E

Ab MICHEL Valentin US Métro-Transports J2
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Ab TREHOUT Jérémy US Ris-Orangis J 

Ab ALLAIRE Baptiste US Ris-Orangis J 

NP GEFFROY Anthony US Poigny Rambouillet C S

NP ARSAC Xavier ECD Houdanais S

NP BOUCHERIE Vincent AS Meudon C. S

NP ROUZIERE Boris CC Loups de  Limay S

NP WALTISPERGER Sylvain US Ris-Orangis S

NP LEWEST Jérémie VC Villejust S

NP DOS SANTOS Axel VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv. E

NP CHRISTMANN Romain VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv. E

NP ELIARD Nicolas VC Châtenay-Malabry E

NP VILLENA Maxime UV Ste Geneviève des Bois E

NP BELAT Clément VC Les Mureaux J1

NP MARQUES Guillaume VC Villejust J 

NP LAUR Pierre VC Etampes J 

NP METZINGER Maxime EC Noiséenne J2

Vétérans et Super Vétérans :

Pl. Nom, Prénom Club Age V SV

1 MEYJONADE Eric Team CRC Vanves V 1

2 DE FARIA Arthur VC Villejust SV 1

3 JANNOT Thierry ECD Houdanais V 2

4 MAREUIL Patrick RSC Champigny SV 2

5 GAC Yann US Poigny Rambouillet C V 3

6 GAUDRY Christophe USM Clayes sous Bois V 4

7 CARRE Frédéric EC Vélizy 78 V 5

8 POLLET Thierry UC Gambais V 6

9 HAINCOURT Dominique ECD Houdanais V 7

10 CARROI CHÂTEAU Guillaume Team CRC Vanves V 8

11 LELIEVRE Eric CC Igny-Palaiseau 91 V 9

12 HOUDOUIN David VC Etampes V 10

13 VITTECOQ David US Poigny Rambouillet C V 11

14 ORSATTONI Philippe EC Morsang sur Orge SV 3

15 BARBIER Thierry UC Gambais SV 4

16 MIELE Olivier EC Vélizy 78 V 12

17 LENOIR Ludovic CO Bois d'Arcy V 13

18 COURNARIE Bruno UV Ste Geneviève des Bois V 14

19 GAUVRY Valéry VC Châtenay-Malabry V 15

20 CARON Mickaël VC Villejust V 16

21 RIET Jean Claude USM Clayes sous Bois SV 5

22 BARREAU Michel EC Vélizy 78 SV 6

23 VERHOOGHE Arnaud VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv. V 17

24 BREDARD Jean-Pierre CS Dourdan SV 7

25 PASCAL Jean Philippe VC Châtenay-Malabry V 18

26 COSQUER Hervé EC Vélizy 78 V 19

27 BAILLEUL Michel US Métro-Transports SV 8

28 BOUREL Philippe CO Bois d'Arcy SV 9

29 BORNET Olivier Team CRC Vanves V 20

30 CARRE Daniel VC Châtenay-Malabry SV 10

31 DA FONSECA Eduardo VC Villejust SV 11

32 GROSSETETE Olivier TAC 77 V 21

33 SERGEANT Yannick US Métro-Transports V 22

34 MAHE Gilles US Poigny Rambouillet C SV 12

35 GIANOLIO Olivier US Poigny Rambouillet C V 23

36 MENARD Frédéric US Poigny Rambouillet C V 24

37 GRIERE Stéphane VC Les Mureaux V 25

38 BOULAY Stéphane VC Draveil V 26

39 DARCAS Nicolas UC Gambais SV 13

40 AUVRAY Ghislain CO Bois d'Arcy V 27

41 CARREY Eric Team CRC Vanves SV 14

42 HAMON Lionel UV Ste Geneviève des Bois SV 15

43 BONNEAU Eric EC Vélizy 78 SV 16

44 BROUZE Frédéric EC Morsang sur Orge SV 17

45 TEIXEIRA Fernando VC Villejust SV 18

46 MARQUES Philippe VC Villejust V 28

47 COLLAS Fabrice US Poigny Rambouillet C V 29

48 KRIEF Didier VC Châtenay-Malabry V 30

49 CARDO MUNIZ Carlos CC Igny-Palaiseau 91 SV 19

50 FIRAOUI Abdel VC Les Mureaux V 31

51 BOGNIER Philippe Team Vélo Trainer Mennecy SV 20

52 AUFFRET Didier US Métro-Transports SV 21

53 N'SO NSEGUE Felipe EC Morsang sur Orge SV 22

54 THEBERT Eddy UV Ste Geneviève des Bois SV 23



55 TETART Olivier UV Ste Geneviève des Bois SV 24

56 LEBON Noël UV Ste Geneviève des Bois V 32

57 LE ROUX Thierry Team Vélo Trainer Mennecy SV 25

58 DUCAMIN Rémy VC Villejust V 33

59 PLAS Robert USM Clayes sous Bois SV 26

60 BEAUGRAND Philippe UC de la Brie SV 27

Ab VINAZZA Thierry Vélo Team 78 V

Ab MAZENQ Olivier VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv. V

Ab MAGOAROU Olivier VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv. V

Ab DIMITRIJEVIC Zoran EC Vélizy 78 V

Ab STANORD Marc US Métro Transports V

Ab CAMIN Laurent VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv. SV

Ab LE MOIGNE Eric RSC Champigny SV

Ab DE ANTONIO Richard UV Ste Geneviève des Bois SV

NP LAVERGNE Franck CC Igny-Palaiseau 91 V

NP DUPONT Pascal UV Ste Geneviève des Bois V

NP LAMBOTTE Jérôme UV Ste Geneviève des Bois V

NP LAUR Christophe VC Etampes V

NP NIQUET Jean-Claude VC Etampes V

NP ARHLA Lahsen EC Noiséenne V

NP LENOIR Patrice RL Bièvroise SV

NP PAVLIK Jean-Claude UV Ste Geneviève des Bois SV

NP DUCHAUSSOIT Patrick VC Draveil SV

Anciens et Féminines :

Pl. Nom, Prénom Club Age Anc Fém

1 RICHEFORT Jean Michel EC Vélizy 78 A 1

2 LEGENTIL Serge EC Noiséenne A 2

3 URBANECK Bernard CO Bois d'Arcy A 3

4 BREURE Alain US Métro Transports A 4

5 HERER Clara VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv. F/S 1

6 CAMIN Charlène VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv. F/S 2

7 BROUZE Philippine EC Morsang sur Orge F/J2 3

8 QUINCE Clémence CS Dourdan F/J2 4

9 MINOTTE Jean-Philippe EC Morsang sur Orge A 5

10 BREDARD Christelle CS Dourdan F/V 5

11 BRIHAYE Michel EC Morsang sur Orge A 6

12 CORTADE Jean Claude VC Châtenay-Malabry A 7

13 NUMA Lucien ES Stains A 8

14 MERIADEC Albert CSM Clamart A 9

15 SPRUTTA Agnès US Métro-Transports F/V  6

16 VERAQUIN Roger EC Avraise A 10

17 LARARAMENDY Jeanne UV Ste Geneviève des Bois F/SV 7

18 LECOURT Mélanie US Ris-Orangis F/S 8

Cadets :

Pl. Nom, Prénom Club Age

1 MURICE Maxime CC Igny-Palaiseau 91 C

2 DOLEZ Hugo CC Igny-Palaiseau 91 C

3 COELHO Enzo CC Igny-Palaiseau 91 C

4 LETESTU Quentin VC Villejust C

5 GUESDON Timothé CC Igny-Palaiseau 91 C

6 THOMAZEAU Geoffrey VC Châtenay-Malabry C

7 MARSONE Clémént VC Châtenay-Malabry C

8 CHERIKOU Medhi ES Stains C

Ab ARREROLLE Aliaume UV Ste Geneviève des Bois C

NP PARENTEAU Henry VC Châtenay-Malabry C

NP LECOQ Baptiste EC Morsang sur Orge C

Minimes

Pl. Nom, Prénom Club Age G F

1 HOUDOUIN Tristan VC Etampes M 1

2 DUCAMIN Léo VC Villejust M 2

3 KONATE Sankou ES Stains M2 3

4 LEMPERIERE Lucas ES Stains M1 4

5 GAUNON Victorine VC Draveil F/M1 5 1

NP BOURGUET Pierre-Louis VC Châtenay-Malabry M2

NP GENGOUL Orlan ES Stains M

Par équipes : 



Cl. Club Points

1 VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv. 45 pts

2 VC Villejust 36 pts (13 classés)

3 EC Vélizy 78 36 pts (8 classés)

4 US Poigny Rambouillet C 34 pts

5 Team CRC Vanves 30 pts

6 EC Morsang sur Orge 29 pts

7 VC Châtenay-Malabry 21 pts (9 classés)

8 ECD Houdanais 21 pts (5 classés)

9 US Métro Transports 20 pts ( 7 classés)

10 CC Igny-Palaiseau 91 20 pts (6 classés)

11 UC Gambais 16 pts ( 4 classés)

12 VC Etampes 16 pts (3 classés)

13ex EC Noiséenne 13 pts ( 4 classés)

13ex CO Bois d'Arcy 13 pts ( 4 classés)

15 USM Clayes sous Bois 12 pts

16 UV Ste Geneviève des Bois 11 pts (6 classés)

17 VC Les Mureaux 11 pts (4 classés)

18 ES Stains 10 pts ( 5 classés)

19 Vélo Team 78 10 pts (2 classés)

20 CS Dourdan 8 pts (3 classés)

21 RSC Champigny 8 pts (1 classé)

22 US Ris-Orangis 7 pts

23 CC Loups de  Limay 6 pts

24 AS Meudon Cycliste 5 pts

25 VC Draveil 4 pts

26ex VC Villebon 3 pts (2 classés)

26ex Team Vélo Trainer Mennecy 3 pts (2 classés)

28 TAC 77 3 pts (1 classé)

29ex CSM Clamart 1 pt

29ex EC Avraise 1 pt

29ex RL Bièvroise 1 pt

29ex UC de la Brie 1 pt

29ex US Bois Saint Denis 1 pt

Les podiums : 

Féminines Minimes : 

1 GAUNON Victorine VC Draveil

Féminines Juniores : 

1 BROUZE Philippine EC Morsang sur Orge

2 QUINCE Clémence CS Dourdan

Féminines Séniores : 

1 HERER Clara VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv.

2 CAMIN Charlène VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv.

3 LECOURT Mélanie US Ris-Orangis

Féminines Vétéranes et plus : 

1 BREDARD Christelle CS Dourdan

2 SPRUTTA Agnès US Métro-Transports

3 LARARAMENDY Jeanne UV Ste Geneviève des Bois

Minimes :

1 HOUDOUIN Tristan VC Etampes

2 DUCAMIN Léo VC Villejust

3 KONATE Sankou ES Stains

Cadets : 

1 MURICE Maxime CC Igny-Palaiseau 91

2 DOLEZ Hugo CC Igny-Palaiseau 91

3 COELHO Enzo CC Igny-Palaiseau 91

Juniors :

1 AVENEL Xavier VC Elancourt St-Quentin en Yv.

2 LECERF Adrien US Métro Transports



3 LABROUVE Alexandre US Métro Transports

Espoirs :

1 OIZEL Enzo EC Morsang sur Orge

2 CAUDOUX Jérome VC Châtenay-Malabry

3 AMBERT Jérémy VC Villejust

Séniors :

1 VAN DELFT Bastien US Poigny Rambouillet C

2 PETIT Stephen VC Etampes

3 PELLISSIER Julien EC Vélizy 78

Vétérans : 

1 MEYJONADE Eric Team CRC Vanves

2 JANNOT Thierry ECD Houdanais

3 GAC Yann US Poigny Rambouillet C

Super Vétérans :

1 DE FARIA Arthur VC Villejust

2 MAREUIL Patrick RSC Champigny

3 ORSATTONI Philippe EC Morsang sur Orge

Anciens :

1 RICHEFORT Jean Michel EC Vélizy 78

2 LEGENTIL Serge EC Noiséenne

3 URBANECK Bernard CO Bois d'Arcy


